

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

**Statement of compliance with European Union regulation
(EC) no 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
Requirement per Article 16 of EC 1935/2004**



Standard Pump declares that the equipment listed below contains materials that have been demonstrated to meet the requirements of Regulations: **EC 1935/2004** of 27 October 2004 and **EC 2023/2006** of 22 December 2006

Model Standard Pump SPFG05PPX Diaphragm Pump

Part No SPFG05PPP, SPFG05PPT

Materials used in this equipment that are intended to contact food belong to the groups of materials listed in Annex 1 (EC) 1935/2004 (*List of groups of materials and articles which may be covered by specific measures*)

- | | |
|---|--|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Adhesives (2) | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Plastics (10) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Ceramics (3) | <input type="checkbox"/> Printing Inks (11) |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Rubbers (5) | <input type="checkbox"/> Silicones (13) |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Metals and Alloys (8) | <input type="checkbox"/> Varnishes and Coatings (15) |

Materials used in this equipment that are intended to contact food were assessed using one or more of the regulations and/or texts referenced in ANNEX 1 of this declaration. Compliance is subject to material and equipment storage, handling and usage recommended by the equipment instruction manual, and supplemental technical publications published by Standard Pump.

The establishment of this declaration is based on the following:

- Statements of raw material suppliers
- Analysis of global migration
- Analysis of materials is subject to limitations (Listed in ANNEX 2)
- Other (Listed in ANNEX 3)

Standard Pump will make available to the competent authorities appropriate documentation to demonstrate this compliance.

APPROVED BY:

Christopher Murphy

Christopher Murphy
Director of Operations

Date: 05 DEC 2016

Manufactured By:
Standard Pump, Inc.

1610 Satellite Blvd., Suite D
Duluth, GA 30097

Part Number:	Rev
199632	A